

## PRESS RELEASE

SUBJECT:	J. P. MASCARO & SONS CONTRIBUTIONS \$825,000 FOR STUDENTS EDCUATIONAL ASSISTANCE
DATE:	October 12, 2020
PHONE:	484-398-6500
CONTACT:	FRANK SAU, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
TO:	ALL NEWS MEDIA

For years, local waste service company J. P. Mascaro & Sons has supported community educational efforts. That trend continues with the company's recent contribution of \$825,000 for students in need of assistance. The company's contribution was allocated among 56 qualifying elementary and secondary schools in the Delaware Valley region, which, in turn, used the funds for students in need.

"My father and company founder, Joseph P. Mascaro, Sr., was a man of limited education, but of great vision, and he instilled in his six children the importance of a good education," said company President, Pat Mascaro. "He strongly believed educational opportunities should be available to all, regardless of ability to pay," added Mascaro.

Mascaro recalled that he and his four brothers benefited firsthand from such educational assistance many years ago when they were students in the local parochial school, Visitation BVM,

in Trooper. "I will be forever grateful to those who helped our family, and I am thankful that the Mascaro company is in a position today to do the same for others," said Mascaro.

Mascaro added, "It is our customers and employees who are responsible for the success of our company and who make it possible for our company to participate in and support worthwhile community programs, including educational development programs."

J. P. Mascaro & Sons, a recognized industry leader, is a major provider of waste services for municipal, governmental, commercial, and large industrial customers in the region. Founded by Joseph P. Mascaro, Sr. in 1964, and successfully grown through the lifelong efforts of his five sons, today, a third generation of Mascaros leads the company forward in the 21<sup>st</sup> Century.

For more information about J. P. Mascaro & Sons, its services and its company-owned and operated waste collection divisions, transfer stations, landfills, recycling centers and compost facilities, visit the company website at <u>www.jpmascaro.com</u>.